Accessories
for urology
siemens-healthineers.us/urology
Ordering instructions
There are three ways to order your accessories:
l 	Orange: Provide the Accessories Sales part number
t	Black: Provide the Service part number

Endoscopy accessories� 15
Miscellaneous� 17
How to order� 21
3
Accessories for urology
Table accessories
l Kyra Cysto Knee Crutch (recommended) Accessory No. KTEK3705
Cysto Lift Knee Crutch helps neutralize leg weight, allowing the
surgeon to move the leg to the desired position and can
accommodate patients that are up to 500 lbs. in weight. The
lightweight molded crutches have soft pads that protect the
patient’s legs. The comfortable squeeze grips permit easy intra-
operative adjustment of leg positions for optimal surgical site
exposure. Once the patient is positioned, simply release the
handle to lock leg position.
Requires two clamps:
l KTEK4200 – Kyra Secure Release Clamp – Quantity: 1
l KTEK4710 – Kyra Simple Blade Rail Clamp – Quantity: 1
n Amatech leg support (pair) Factory no. 07443091
l Cysto lift knee crutch Accessory no. AMFCLKSMNS
Cysto Lift Knee Crutch helps neutralize leg weight, allowing
the surgeon to move the leg to the desired position and can
accommodate patients that are up to 500 lbs in weight. The
lightweight molded crutches have soft pads that protect the
patient’s legs. The comfortable squeeze grips permit easy intra-
operative adjustment of leg positions for optimal surgical site
exposure. Once the patient is positioned, simply release the
handle to lock leg position.
Clamps and pad set are included with the purchase of the Cysto
Lift Knee Crutch.
Extra table clamps can be purchased using this part number:
l AMFRC2XUKA3 – Blade Clamp – Uroskop
l �Replacement pads for AMCLKSMNS can be purchased
using this part number: AMOKCPP
4
Accessories for urology
Table accessories
l Kyra Comfort TM 800 Stirrup Accessory no. �KTEK8100
Kyra KTEK Comfort™ 800 Stirrup, 1 pair
The Comfort 800 stirrup can support patients up to 363 kg
(800 lbs.) weight capacity. In combination with Uroskop
Omnia Max the maximum possible patient load is 272 kg.
The boots will safely accept larger legs with approx. 2.5cm
of supportive boot padding.
All Comfort 800’s come standard with the durable Secure-Lok
straps which help reduce infection control and the patented
Core-Grip technology which makes the stirrup stronger and
lighter vs other stirrup brands.
Designed to improve infection control with Secure-Lok straps
Easy to clean durable silicone straps
Boots sized to fit today’s larger patient anatomy
More pressure reducing padding
More working space with wider abduction range
Increased range of motion
2x Clamps are mandatory for using the stirrups. Secure-Release
Clamps (KTEK4200) are recommended.
l Kyra Comfort TM 350 Stirrup Accessory no. �KTEK3100
Kyra KTEK Comfort™ 350 Stirrup, 1 pair
The Comfort 800 stirrup can support patients up to 363 kg (800
lbs.) weight capacity. In combination with Uroskop Omnia Max
the maximum possible patient load is 272 kg.